COLORADO CULTURAL RESOURCE SURVEY

Cultural Resource Re-evaluation Form

(Page 1 of 3)

OAHP1405 Rev. 9/98

1.	Resource Number: 5PT537	2. Temp. Resource Number:
3.	Attachments (check as many as apply) X Photographs Site sketch map U.S.G.S. map photocopy Other Other	4. Official determination (OAHP USE ONLY) Determined Eligible Determined Not Eligible Need Data Nominated Listed Contributing to N.R. District Not Contributing to N.R. Dist
5.	Resource Name: Edward C. Stimson Cottage, 920 W Hallam St, Aspen, CO	
6.	Purpose of this current site visit (check as ma	ny as apply)
	X Site is within a current project area _X_ Resurvey Update of previous site form(s) Surface collection Testing to determine eligibility Excavation Other	
	Describe:	
	• CDOT Project STA 082A-080 SH 82 Entrance to	Aspen Reevaluation Report for CDOT Region 3, 2006
	• Reevaluation study prior to the final phase and de	sign build for the new entrance to Aspen project
7.	Previous Recordings:	
<i>'</i> .	-	Aspen Record of Decision, Aug 1998 on file at CDOT
	Headquarters	Aspen Necord of Decision, Aug 1990 on the at ODO1
	·	Aspen Final Environmental Impact Statement, Aug 1997 on file
	at CDOT Headquarters	topen i mai zinvironmentai impast otatoment, nag 1007 on me
8.	Changes or Additions to Previous Description	s: None
9.	Changes in Condition: None	
	Changes to Location or Size Information: The lot was subdivided and two new builds are located on either	
	side of the house.	of was subarriade and two new bands are located on similar
11.		20 W Hallam Street Asnen CO
12.		urrently the City of Aspen is adding ADA accessible corner
	ramps to intersections in this area.	and the state of t
13.	National Register Eligibility Assessment:	
	Fligible Not eligible X Need data	

COLORADO CULTURAL RESOURCE SURVEY Cultural Resource Re-evaluation Form (Page 2 of 3)

OAHP1405 Rev. 9/98

Explain: In 2003, this property was determined Officially Not Eligible to the NRHP due to the number of substantial alterations to the building which were apparent on historic photographs of said property. There have been no changes or impacts to this property that has affected this determination.

- **14. Management Recommendations**: Because the SH82 Entrance to Aspen project proposes to move the main west bound transportation corridor into Aspen from Hallam Street to Main Street, this building is now out of the area of potential effects. Therefore, there are no recommendations.
- **15. Photograph Types and Numbers**: Digital photograph attached.
- 16. Artifact and Field Documentation Storage Location: Bunyak Research Associates
- **17. Report Title**: CDOT Project STA 082A-080 SH 82 Entrance to Aspen Reevaluation Report for CDOT Region 3, 2006
- 18. Recorder(s): Dawn Bunyak, Historian 19. Date(s): August 18, 2006
- 20. Recorder Affiliation: Bunyak Research Associates 10628 W Roxbury Ave, Littleton, CO 80127



5PT537 Edward Stimson Cottage, Shot N, July 12, 2006.

COLORADO CULTURAL RESOURCE SURVEY Cultural Resource Re-evaluation Form (Page 3 of 3)

OAHP1405 Rev. 9/98

Colorado Historical Society, Office of Archaeology & Historic Preservation 1300 Broadway, Denver, CO 80203 303-866-3395